## YOLO COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) SUPERINTENDENTS' COUNCIL

1280 Santa Anita Ct., Suite #100 Woodland, CA 95776-6127 530-668-3786

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

**PURPOSE:** The Yolo County SELPA/Superintendents' Council will

conduct a public hearing to receive comment by

members of the community on the Yolo County SELPA Governance & Administration, Annual Budget Plan, and

Annual Service Plan for 2024-2025.

DATE: Monday, May 6, 2024

**TIME:** 8:40 a.m.

**LOCATION:** Yolo County Office of Education

Community Room

1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 100

Woodland, CA 95776-6127

Posted this 26th day of April 2024.

Patrick McGrew

Patrick McGrew, Assistant Superintendent Yolo County SELPA